

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

				BOGGS CONTRACTING INC	FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS INC	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC				
				MONROE, NC	MORRISVILLE, NC	TARPON SPRINGS, FL				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		520000.00		590000.00		600000.00
0002	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	170 CY	95.00	16150.00	90.00	15300.00	55.00	9350.00
0003	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200 SY	3.25	650.00	20.00	4000.00	3.00	600.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40 TON	82.00	3280.00	100.00	4000.00	155.00	6200.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	35,301 SY	6.68	235810.68	2.75	97077.75	5.75	202980.75
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	58,856 SY	3.50	205996.00	3.35	197167.60	4.50	264852.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	820 SY	17.00	13940.00	13.50	11070.00	17.00	13940.00
0008	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	10,900 TON	90.00	981000.00	63.00	686700.00	80.00	872000.00
0009	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	729 TON	1000.00	729000.00	643.00	468747.00	800.00	583200.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,690 TON	175.00	295750.00	176.00	297440.00	225.00	380250.00
0011	1735000000-E	723	REP JNT CONC PVT SLABS	170 SY	500.00	85000.00	790.00	134300.00	1100.00	187000.00
0012	1736000000-E	723	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	80 TON	82.00	6560.00	90.00	7200.00	150.00	12000.00
0013	1737000000-E	723	PATCHING CONC PVMT SPALLS	160 SF	400.00	64000.00	800.00	128000.00	90.00	14400.00
0014	1839140000-E	661	ULTRATHIN BOND WEAR CRS	2,082 TON	125.00	260250.00	96.00	199872.00	130.00	270660.00
0015	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	22,810 LF	0.25	5702.50	0.25	5702.50	0.80	18248.00
0016	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) JOINT CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR & SEALING	40,134 LF	1.79	71839.86	1.80	72241.20	2.75	110368.50
0017	1891000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) DIAMOND GRINDING PCC PAVEMENT	38,531 SY	4.98	191884.38	5.85	225406.35	9.00	346779.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	656 SF	10.00	6560.00	5.00	3280.00	7.50	4920.00
0019	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	10 EA	1000.00	10000.00	2550.00	25500.00	1350.00	13500.00
0020	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	24 EA	120.00	2880.00	70.00	1680.00	150.00	3600.00
0021	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,052 HR	55.00	57860.00	161.00	169372.00	80.00	84160.00
0022	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE	65 EA	1485.00	96525.00	9000.00	585000.00	2000.00	130000.00
0023	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP CLOSURE	37 EA	750.00	27750.00	7000.00	259000.00	1000.00	37000.00
0024	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	12 EA	1200.00	14400.00	9500.00	114000.00	1600.00	19200.00
0025	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRIPLE LANE CLOSURE	48 EA	1585.00	76080.00	12500.00	600000.00	2100.00	100800.00
0026	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	870 LF	1.00	870.00	1.05	913.50	1.50	1305.00
0027	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	26,456 LF	0.96	25397.76	1.00	26456.00	1.45	38361.20
0028	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,911 LF	1.90	3630.90	1.95	3726.45	2.75	5255.25
0029	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	7,824 LF	2.75	21516.00	2.80	21907.20	4.00	31296.00
0030	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16 EA	145.00	2320.00	148.00	2368.00	220.00	3520.00
0031	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	46 EA	175.00	8050.00	178.00	8188.00	270.00	12420.00
0032	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	19 EA	550.00	10450.00	560.00	10640.00	800.00	15200.00
0033	4775000000-E	1205	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	1,670 LF	6.80	11356.00	7.00	11690.00	10.00	16700.00

53019.3.GV1

TIP NO I-5769  
 FED AID NO 0077022  
 PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
 I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

		BOGGS CONTRACTING INC		FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS INC		SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC			
		MONROE, NC		MORRISVILLE, NC		TARPON SPRINGS, FL			
0034	4785000000-E	1205 12" COLD PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	324 LF	13.60	4406.40	14.00	4536.00	20.00	6480.00
0035	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	870 LF	0.27	234.90	0.30	261.00	0.40	348.00
0036	4815000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	59,897 LF	0.38	22760.86	0.40	23958.80	0.55	32943.35
0037	4820000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	1,728 LF	0.52	898.56	0.55	950.40	0.75	1296.00
0038	4825000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	12,460 LF	0.75	9345.00	0.80	9968.00	1.10	13706.00
0039	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	194 LF	3.00	582.00	3.10	601.40	4.50	873.00
0040	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	32 EA	55.00	1760.00	56.00	1792.00	80.00	2560.00
0041	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	80 EA	65.00	5200.00	66.00	5280.00	100.00	8000.00
0042	4847030000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (6", 20 MILS)	11,584 LF	1.35	15638.40	1.40	16217.60	2.00	23168.00
0043	4847050000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8", 20 MILS)	461 LF	1.80	829.80	1.85	852.85	2.75	1267.75
0044	4847070000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (12", 20 MILS)	2,469 LF	2.70	6666.30	2.75	6789.75	4.00	9876.00
0045	4855000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	2,032 LF	3.00	6096.00	3.10	6299.20	4.50	9144.00
0046	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	320 LF	4.00	1280.00	4.10	1312.00	5.50	1760.00
0047	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	40 LF	10.00	400.00	11.00	440.00	15.00	600.00
0048	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	17 EA	75.00	1275.00	77.00	1309.00	115.00	1955.00
0049	4890000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE II (9")	5,370 LF	10.20	54774.00	11.00	59070.00	15.00	80550.00
0050	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24",90 MILS)	194 LF	14.00	2716.00	15.00	2910.00	20.00	3880.00
0051	4892000000-N	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	4 EA	150.00	600.00	155.00	620.00	225.00	900.00
0052	4895000000-N	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	1,259 EA	44.50	56025.50	46.00	57914.00	65.00	81835.00
0053	4935000000-N	1267 FLEX DELINATR (CRYSTAL)	10 EA	47.00	470.00	75.00	750.00	60.00	600.00
0054	4940000000-N	1267 FLEX DELINATR (YELLOW)	13 EA	47.00	611.00	75.00	975.00	60.00	780.00
0055	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		300000.00		250000.00		30000.00
0056	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	710 LF	7.30	5183.00	2.00	1420.00	3.75	2662.50
0057	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	10.95	1095.00	1.40	140.00	2.50	250.00
0058	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	450 SY	2.25	1012.50	1.60	720.00	0.60	270.00
0059	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	260 LF	24.50	6370.00	4.50	1170.00	8.00	2080.00
0060	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.7 ACR	2500.00	1750.00	1650.00	1155.00	4000.00	2800.00
0061	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	750.00	1500.00	2500.00	5000.00	2000.00	4000.00
0062	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	480 LF	18.78	9014.40	20.00	9600.00	15.00	7200.00
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>									
0063	1077000000-E	SP #57 STONE	72 TON	25.00	1800.00	300.00	21600.00	200.00	14400.00
0064	3533000000-E	866 CHN LK FENCE *** FABRIC (72")	310 LF	20.00	6200.00	16.00	4960.00	130.00	40300.00

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

				BOGGS CONTRACTING INC	FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS INC	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC				
				MONROE, NC	MORRISVILLE, NC	TARPON SPRINGS, FL				
0065	3539000000-E	866	MET LINE PST *** CL FEN (72")	28 EA	90.00	2520.00	92.00	2576.00	165.00	4620.00
0066	3545000000-E	866	MET TERM PST *** CL FEN (72")	24 EA	250.00	6000.00	183.00	4392.00	200.00	4800.00
0067	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	114,465 SF	0.46	52653.90	0.40	45786.00	0.60	68679.00
0068	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	2.3 CY	3500.00	8050.00	15000.00	34500.00	2400.00	5520.00
0069	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	34.1 SY	375.00	12787.50	410.00	13981.00	500.00	17050.00
0070	8594000000-E	876	RIP RAP B	1,643 TON	100.00	164300.00	220.00	361460.00	55.00	90365.00
0071	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	3,651 SY	5.76	21029.76	5.00	18255.00	2.75	10040.25
0072	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	42.6 CF	935.00	39831.00	685.00	29181.00	1150.00	48990.00
0073	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	145.7 CF	737.00	107380.90	425.00	61922.50	1895.00	276101.50
0074	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590221	Lump Sum		208000.00		212000.00		200000.00
0075	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590222	Lump Sum		208000.00		212000.00		180000.00
0076	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590227	Lump Sum		510500.00		519000.00		375000.00
0077	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590230	Lump Sum		172000.00		175000.00		125000.00
0078	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590231	Lump Sum		172000.00		175000.00		150000.00
0079	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590241	Lump Sum		240000.00		244000.00		210000.00
0080	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590243	Lump Sum		240000.00		244000.00		275000.00
0081	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590221	Lump Sum		47000.00		48000.00		185000.00
0082	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590222	Lump Sum		47000.00		48000.00		175000.00
0083	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590227	Lump Sum		205500.00		209000.00		375000.00
0084	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590230	Lump Sum		38000.00		39000.00		125000.00
0085	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590231	Lump Sum		38000.00		39000.00		150000.00
0086	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590241	Lump Sum		80000.00		82000.00		210000.00
0087	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590243	Lump Sum		80000.00		82000.00		275000.00
0088	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		140000.00		150000.00		30000.00
0089	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) REPLACING MISSING UTILITY COVERS	Lump Sum		2750.00		4800.00		1850.00
0090	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRE-SERVATION	2,558 LF	75.00	191850.00	100.00	255800.00	50.00	127900.00
0091	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS	659.2 CY	2125.00	1400800.00	2185.00	1440352.00	2750.00	1812800.00

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

						BOGGS CONTRACTING INC	FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS INC	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC			
						MONROE, NC	MORRISVILLE, NC	TARPON SPRINGS, FL			
0092	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	6,935 SF	20.50	142167.50	22.00	152570.00	11.00	76285.00	
0093	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	34.1 SY	350.00	11935.00	360.00	12276.00	475.00	16197.50	
0094	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) GABION MATTRESS (1'-0" THICK)	3,651 SY	82.00	299382.00	103.00	376053.00	65.00	237315.00	
0095	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	13,535 SY	44.00	595540.00	45.00	609075.00	60.00	812100.00	
0096	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	13,535 SY	19.00	257165.00	20.00	270700.00	25.00	338375.00	
0097	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	13,535 SY	7.00	94745.00	7.20	97452.00	9.50	128582.50	
0098	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590221	1 EA	7500.00	7500.00	15000.00	15000.00	11000.00	11000.00	
0099	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590230	1 EA	7500.00	7500.00	15000.00	15000.00	11000.00	11000.00	
0100	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590231	1 EA	7500.00	7500.00	15000.00	15000.00	11000.00	11000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	10448341.26	TOTAL	11800649.05	TOTAL	11947121.05
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	4580953.70	SUB-TOTAL	5459957.55	SUB-TOTAL	4741850.30
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	5867387.56	SUB-TOTAL	6340691.50	SUB-TOTAL	7205270.75

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

				AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC	CROWDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC				
				BENICIA, CA	CHARLOTTE, NC	TARPON SPRINGS, FL				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum						
					700000.00	640526.13			600000.00	
0002	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	170 CY	100.00	17000.00	25.00	4250.00	115.00	19550.00
0003	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200 SY	5.00	1000.00	5.00	1000.00	8.50	1700.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40 TON	200.00	8000.00	150.00	6000.00	65.00	2600.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	35,301 SY	5.00	176505.00	7.08	249931.08	5.10	180035.10
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	58,856 SY	3.50	205996.00	4.54	267206.24	3.75	220710.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	820 SY	14.50	11890.00	27.00	22140.00	15.00	12300.00
0008	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	10,900 TON	67.00	730300.00	72.50	790250.00	70.00	763000.00
0009	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	729 TON	700.00	510300.00	730.00	532170.00	750.00	546750.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,690 TON	190.00	321100.00	125.00	211250.00	205.00	346450.00
0011	1735000000-E	723	REP JNT CONC PVT SLABS	170 SY	600.00	102000.00	4056.36	689581.20	1900.00	323000.00
0012	1736000000-E	723	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	80 TON	50.00	4000.00	253.09	20247.20	45.00	3600.00
0013	1737000000-E	723	PATCHING CONC PVMT SPALLS	160 SF	140.00	22400.00	903.82	144611.20	510.00	81600.00
0014	1839140000-E	661	ULTRATHIN BOND WEAR CRS	2,082 TON	105.00	218610.00	117.00	243594.00	108.00	224856.00
0015	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	22,810 LF	0.50	11405.00	0.59	13457.90	0.40	9124.00
0016	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) JOINT CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR & SEALING	40,134 LF	4.00	160536.00	4.49	180201.66	27.00	1083618.00
0017	1891000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) DIAMOND GRINDING PCC PAVEMENT	38,531 SY	8.00	308248.00	19.99	770234.69	5.97	230030.07
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	656 SF	7.00	4592.00	5.75	3772.00	6.90	4526.40
0019	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	10 EA	1200.00	12000.00	19095.45	190954.50	1400.00	14000.00
0020	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	24 EA	500.00	12000.00	120.00	2880.00	150.00	3600.00
0021	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,052 HR	65.00	68380.00	46.50	48918.00	45.00	47340.00
0022	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE	65 EA	2000.00	130000.00	1485.00	96525.00	1900.00	123500.00
0023	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP CLOSURE	37 EA	1200.00	44400.00	1250.00	46250.00	900.00	33300.00
0024	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	12 EA	1750.00	21000.00	2000.00	24000.00	1550.00	18600.00
0025	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRIPLE LANE CLOSURE	48 EA	2250.00	108000.00	1585.00	76080.00	1902.00	91296.00
0026	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	870 LF	1.00	870.00	1.00	870.00	3.00	2610.00
0027	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	26,456 LF	0.96	25397.76	0.96	25397.76	1.15	30424.40
0028	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,911 LF	1.90	3630.90	1.90	3630.90	2.28	4357.08
0029	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	7,824 LF	2.75	21516.00	2.75	21516.00	3.30	25819.20
0030	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16 EA	145.00	2320.00	145.00	2320.00	174.00	2784.00
0031	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	46 EA	175.00	8050.00	175.00	8050.00	210.00	9660.00
0032	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	19 EA	550.00	10450.00	550.00	10450.00	660.00	12540.00
0033	4775000000-E	1205	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	1,670 LF	6.80	11356.00	6.80	11356.00	8.16	13627.20

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC			CROWDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC		
		BENICIA, CA			CHARLOTTE, NC		TARPON SPRINGS, FL		
0034	4785000000-E	1205 12" COLD PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	324 LF	13.60	4406.40	13.60	4406.40	16.32	5287.68
0035	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	870 LF	0.27	234.90	0.27	234.90	0.32	278.40
0036	4815000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	59,897 LF	0.38	22760.86	0.38	22760.86	0.45	26953.65
0037	4820000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	1,728 LF	0.52	898.56	0.52	898.56	0.62	1071.36
0038	4825000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	12,460 LF	0.75	9345.00	0.75	9345.00	0.90	11214.00
0039	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	194 LF	3.00	582.00	3.00	582.00	3.60	698.40
0040	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	32 EA	55.00	1760.00	55.00	1760.00	66.00	2112.00
0041	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	80 EA	65.00	5200.00	65.00	5200.00	78.00	6240.00
0042	4847030000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (6", 20 MILS)	11,584 LF	1.35	15638.40	1.35	15638.40	1.62	18766.08
0043	4847050000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8", 20 MILS)	461 LF	1.80	829.80	1.80	829.80	2.16	995.76
0044	4847070000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (12", 20 MILS)	2,469 LF	2.70	6666.30	2.70	6666.30	3.24	7999.56
0045	4855000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	2,032 LF	3.00	6096.00	3.00	6096.00	3.60	7315.20
0046	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	320 LF	4.00	1280.00	4.00	1280.00	4.80	1536.00
0047	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	40 LF	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	12.00	480.00
0048	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	17 EA	75.00	1275.00	75.00	1275.00	90.00	1530.00
0049	4890000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE II (9")	5,370 LF	10.20	54774.00	10.20	54774.00	12.00	64440.00
0050	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24",90 MILS)	194 LF	14.00	2716.00	14.00	2716.00	16.80	3259.20
0051	4892000000-N	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	4 EA	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	180.00	720.00
0052	4895000000-N	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	1,259 EA	44.50	56025.50	44.50	56025.50	53.40	67230.60
0053	4935000000-N	1267 FLEX DELINATR (CRYSTAL)	10 EA	100.00	1000.00	75.00	750.00	56.40	564.00
0054	4940000000-N	1267 FLEX DELINATR (YELLOW)	13 EA	100.00	1300.00	75.00	975.00	56.40	733.20
0055	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		50000.00		205743.80		15000.00
0056	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	710 LF	10.00	7100.00	3.50	2485.00	15.00	10650.00
0057	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	20.00	2000.00	2.50	250.00	25.00	2500.00
0058	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	450 SY	8.00	3600.00	1.85	832.50	30.00	13500.00
0059	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	260 LF	15.00	3900.00	6.50	1690.00	20.00	5200.00
0060	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.7 ACR	5000.00	3500.00	2550.00	1785.00	15000.00	10500.00
0061	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	3000.00	6000.00	8432.66	16865.32	5000.00	10000.00
0062	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	480 LF	25.00	12000.00	18.78	9014.40	15.00	7200.00
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>									
0063	1077000000-E	SP #57 STONE	72 TON	150.00	10800.00	150.00	10800.00	55.00	3960.00
0064	3533000000-E	866 CHN LK FENCE *** FABRIC (72")	310 LF	15.00	4650.00	87.78	27211.80	55.00	17050.00

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC			CROWDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC			
		BENICIA, CA			CHARLOTTE, NC		TARPON SPRINGS, FL			
0065	3539000000-E	866	MET LINE PST *** CL FEN (72")	28 EA	90.00	2520.00	90.00	2520.00	60.00	1680.00
0066	3545000000-E	866	MET TERM PST *** CL FEN (72")	24 EA	180.00	4320.00	180.00	4320.00	65.00	1560.00
0067	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	114,465 SF	0.80	91572.00	0.46	52653.90	0.85	97295.25
0068	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	2.3 CY	8500.00	19550.00	11645.95	26785.69	2400.00	5520.00
0069	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	34.1 SY	550.00	18755.00	378.79	12916.74	540.00	18414.00
0070	8594000000-E	876	RIP RAP B	1,643 TON	157.54	258838.22	157.54	258838.22	65.00	106795.00
0071	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	3,651 SY	5.00	18255.00	5.00	18255.00	15.00	54765.00
0072	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	42.6 CF	1000.00	42600.00	600.00	25560.00	630.00	26838.00
0073	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	145.7 CF	850.00	123845.00	630.00	91791.00	660.00	96162.00
0074	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590221	Lump Sum		300000.00		208089.60		188000.00
0075	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590222	Lump Sum		265000.00		208098.50		188000.00
0076	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590227	Lump Sum		775000.00		510574.89		479500.00
0077	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590230	Lump Sum		190000.00		172055.08		152000.00
0078	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590231	Lump Sum		225000.00		172048.50		152000.00
0079	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590241	Lump Sum		320000.00		239588.30		240000.00
0080	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590243	Lump Sum		400000.00		239978.74		240000.00
0081	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590221	Lump Sum		75000.00		47036.92		47000.00
0082	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590222	Lump Sum		70000.00		47039.94		47000.00
0083	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590227	Lump Sum		170000.00		205540.65		205500.00
0084	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590230	Lump Sum		40000.00		37969.81		38000.00
0085	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590231	Lump Sum		50000.00		39034.13		38000.00
0086	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590241	Lump Sum		65000.00		78854.79		80000.00
0087	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590243	Lump Sum		80000.00		80095.60		80000.00
0088	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		140000.00		140000.00		140000.00
0089	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) REPLACING MISSING UTILITY COVERS	Lump Sum		1091.34		10645.08		9000.00
0090	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRE-SERVATION	2,558 LF	60.00	153480.00	236.60	605222.80	69.60	178036.80
0091	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS	659.2 CY	2425.00	1598560.00	2146.46	1414946.43	2825.00	1862240.00

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

				AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA, CA			CROWDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CHARLOTTE, NC		OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC TARPON SPRINGS, FL		
0092	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	6,935	SF	27.00	187245.00	21.00	145635.00	27.60	191406.00
0093	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	34.1	SY	125.00	4262.50	353.54	12055.71	138.00	4705.80
0094	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) GABION MATTRESS (1'-0" THICK)	3,651	SY	61.81	225668.31	61.81	225668.31	28.00	102228.00
0095	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	13,535	SY	94.50	1279057.50	87.03	1177951.05	122.00	1651270.00
0096	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	13,535	SY	54.25	734273.75	25.77	348796.95	61.00	825635.00
0097	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	13,535	SY	9.00	121815.00	7.07	95692.45	10.80	146178.00
0098	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590221	1	EA	12000.00	12000.00	8250.00	8250.00	10500.00	10500.00
0099	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590230	1	EA	12000.00	12000.00	8250.00	8250.00	10500.00	10500.00
0100	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590231	1	EA	12000.00	12000.00	8250.00	8250.00	10500.00	10500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	12377300.00	TOTAL	12810522.78	TOTAL	13138121.39
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	4275141.38	SUB-TOTAL	5791501.20	SUB-TOTAL	5390882.54
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	8102158.62	SUB-TOTAL	7019021.58	SUB-TOTAL	7747238.85



53019.3.GV1

TIP NO I-5769  
 FED AID NO 0077022  
 PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
 I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Total
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION			Lump Sum	2432183.25
0002	0036000000-E 225 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	170	CY	75.00	12750.00
0003	0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	12.00	2400.00
0004	1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	100.00	4000.00
0005	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVTMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	35,301	SY	8.75	308883.75
0006	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVTMT ***** DTH (2")	58,856	SY	6.25	367850.00
0007	1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	820	SY	29.00	23780.00
0008	1524200000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	10,900	TON	81.00	882900.00
0009	1577000000-E 620 POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	729	TON	750.00	546750.00
0010	1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,690	TON	145.00	245050.00
0011	1735000000-E 723 REP JNT CONC PVT SLABS	170	SY	1800.00	306000.00
0012	1736000000-E 723 SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	80	TON	125.00	10000.00
0013	1737000000-E 723 PATCHING CONC PVTMT SPALLS	160	SF	1100.00	176000.00
0014	1839140000-E 661 ULTRATHIN BOND WEAR CRS	2,082	TON	145.00	301890.00
0015	1840000000-E 665 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	22,810	LF	1.25	28512.50
0016	1881000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) JOINT CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR & SEALING	40,134	LF	4.00	160536.00
0017	1891000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) DIAMOND GRINDING PCC PAVEMENT	38,531	SY	6.50	250451.50
0018	4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	656	SF	9.00	5904.00
0019	4424000000-N SP WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	10	EA	5500.00	55000.00
0020	4434000000-N SP SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	24	EA	120.00	2880.00
0021	4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,052	HR	60.00	63120.00
0022	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE	65	EA	1950.00	126750.00
0023	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP CLOSURE	37	EA	1500.00	55500.00
0024	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	12	EA	1650.00	19800.00
0025	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRIPLE LANE CLOSURE	48	EA	3100.00	148800.00
0026	4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	870	LF	1.00	870.00
0027	4688000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	26,456	LF	0.96	25397.76
0028	4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,911	LF	1.90	3630.90
0029	4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	7,824	LF	2.75	21516.00
0030	4720000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16	EA	145.00	2320.00
0031	4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	46	EA	175.00	8050.00
0032	4726110000-E 1205 HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	19	EA	550.00	10450.00
0033	4775000000-E 1205 6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	1,670	LF	6.80	11356.00

53019.3.GV1

TIP NO I-5769  
 FED AID NO 0077022  
 PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
 I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

0034	4785000000-E	1205 12" COLD PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	324	LF	13.60	4406.40
0035	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	870	LF	0.27	234.90
0036	4815000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	59,897	LF	0.38	22760.86
0037	4820000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	1,728	LF	0.52	898.56
0038	4825000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	12,460	LF	0.75	9345.00
0039	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	194	LF	3.00	582.00
0040	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	32	EA	55.00	1760.00
0041	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	80	EA	65.00	5200.00
0042	4847030000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (6", 20 MILS)	11,584	LF	1.35	15638.40
0043	4847050000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8", 20 MILS)	461	LF	1.80	829.80
0044	4847070000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (12", 20 MILS)	2,469	LF	2.70	6666.30
0045	4855000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	2,032	LF	3.00	6096.00
0046	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	320	LF	4.00	1280.00
0047	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	40	LF	10.00	400.00
0048	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	17	EA	75.00	1275.00
0049	4890000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE II (9")	5,370	LF	10.20	54774.00
0050	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24",90 MILS)	194	LF	14.00	2716.00
0051	4892000000-N	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	4	EA	150.00	600.00
0052	4895000000-N	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	1,259	EA	44.50	56025.50
0053	4935000000-N	1267 FLEX DELINATR (CRYSTAL)	10	EA	67.00	670.00
0054	4940000000-N	1267 FLEX DELINATR (YELLOW)	13	EA	67.00	871.00
0055	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			759420.00
0056	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	710	LF	3.00	2130.00
0057	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	2.00	200.00
0058	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	450	SY	2.50	1125.00
0059	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	260	LF	4.00	1040.00
0060	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.7	ACR	2500.00	1750.00
0061	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	8500.00	17000.00
0062	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	480	LF	22.00	10560.00
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>						
0063	1077000000-E	SP #57 STONE	72	TON	155.00	11160.00
0064	3533000000-E	866 CHN LK FENCE *** FABRIC (72")	310	LF	15.00	4650.00

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

0065	3539000000-E	866	MET LINE PST *** CL FEN (72")	28	EA	90.00	2520.00
0066	3545000000-E	866	MET TERM PST *** CL FEN (72")	24	EA	180.00	4320.00
0067	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	114,465	SF	1.00	114465.00
0068	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	2.3	CY	5000.00	11500.00
0069	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	34.1	SY	550.00	18755.00
0070	8594000000-E	876	RIP RAP B	1,643	TON	45.00	73935.00
0071	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	3,651	SY	2.00	7302.00
0072	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	42.6	CF	600.00	25560.00
0073	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	145.7	CF	675.00	98347.50
0074	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590221		Lump Sum		245000.00
0075	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590222		Lump Sum		245000.00
0076	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590227		Lump Sum		595000.00
0077	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590230		Lump Sum		185000.00
0078	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590231		Lump Sum		200000.00
0079	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590241		Lump Sum		300000.00
0080	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #590243		Lump Sum		325000.00
0081	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590221		Lump Sum		75000.00
0082	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590222		Lump Sum		75000.00
0083	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590227		Lump Sum		275000.00
0084	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590230		Lump Sum		45000.00
0085	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590231		Lump Sum		45000.00
0086	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590241		Lump Sum		110000.00
0087	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #590243		Lump Sum		110000.00
0088	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL		Lump Sum		210000.00
0089	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) REPLACING MISSING UTILITY COVERS		Lump Sum		7500.00
0090	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRE-SERVATION	2,558	LF	70.00	179060.00
0091	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS	659.2	CY	2900.00	1911680.00

TIP NO I-5769  
FED AID NO 0077022  
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.  
I-77 FROM I-277 TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF NC-27.

1.360 MI

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

0092	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	6,935	SF	31.00	214985.00
0093	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	34.1	SY	250.00	8525.00
0094	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) GABION MATTRESS (1'-0" THICK)	3,651	SY	403.00	1471353.00
0095	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	13,535	SY	125.00	1691875.00
0096	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	13,535	SY	54.00	730890.00
0097	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	13,535	SY	12.00	162420.00
0098	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590221	1	EA	15000.00	15000.00
0099	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590230	1	EA	15000.00	15000.00
0100	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #590231	1	EA	15000.00	15000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 17443338.88

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 7607536.38  
STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 9835802.50

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BOGGS CONTRACTING INC	1	10448341.26
FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS INC	2	11800649.05
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC	3	11947121.05
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC	4	12377300.00
CROWDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	5	12810522.78
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC	6	13138121.39
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO	7	17443338.88